

No. 09-1343

AUG 16 2010

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

J. Mc INTYRE MACHINERY LTD.,

*Petitioner,*

*v.*

ROBERT NICASTRO and  
ROSEANN NICASTRO, h/w,

*Respondents.*

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE  
SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

**REPLY BRIEF**

STEVEN F. GOOBY  
JAMES S. COONS  
ANSA ASSUNCAO, LLP  
Two Tower Center Blvd.  
Suite 1600  
East Brunswick, NJ 08816  
(732) 993-9850

ARTHUR F. FERGENSON  
*Counsel of Record*  
ANSA ASSUNCAO, LLP  
3545 Ellicott Mills Drive  
Ellicott City, MD 21043  
(410) 203-1247  
arthur.fergenson  
@ansalaw.com

*Attorneys for Petitioner*

231762



COUNSEL PRESS  
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

**Blank Page**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<i>Page</i>
STATEMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 29.6 ...	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	ii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES .....	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT .....	1
ARGUMENTS IN REPLY .....	2
I. The Lower Court’s New And Extraordinary Expansion Of The “Stream-Of-Commerce” Theory Of Personal Jurisdiction Is Inconsistent With The Limits On That Doctrine That Have Been Articulated By This Court. ....	2
II. Respondents Continue To Pursue Petitioner Before The Courts Of New Jersey And In The United Kingdom, Rendering By Their Own Actions This Case As Appropriate For This Court To Hear. . .	5
III. The Lower Court’s Final Decision To Exercise Personal Jurisdiction Over J. McIntyre Under A New Theory Of Stream- Of-Commerce Is Subject To The Exercise Of This Court’s Certiorari Jurisdiction. .	6
CONCLUSION .....	9

## TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
<b>Cases:</b>	
<i>Asahi Metal Industry Co., Ltd.</i> <i>v. Superior Court of California,</i> 480 U.S. 102 (1987) .....	2, 3, 4
<i>Burger King v. Rudzewicz,</i> 471 U.S. 462 (1985) .....	4
<i>Cox Broadcasting Corporation v. Cohn,</i> 420 U.S. 469 (1975) .....	6, 7, 8, 9
<i>Nicastro v. McIntyre Machinery America, Ltd.,</i> 201 N.J. 48, 987 A.2d 575 (2010) .....	1
<i>North Dakota Pharmacy Board</i> <i>v. Snyder's Stores,</i> 414 U.S. 156 (1973) .....	7
<i>Shaffer v. Heitner,</i> 433 U.S. 186 (1977) .....	7, 8, 9
<i>World Wide Volkswagen v. Woodson,</i> 444 U.S. 286 (1980) .....	3, 4
